POWER DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM
GANGTOK

Tariff approved by the Commission for FY 2025-26

Fixed Charges

SI.LNo | Category of Consumers (f:::gg:s Monthly Minimum Demand Charge Annual
Charge (X per Month) (X/KVA/Month) Surcharge
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |Domestic
a) [Upto 50 units 1.60 10 % on the
b) |51 to 100 unlt's 2.60 1 Phase X 50 & 3 Phase X ' gross arr?ar
¢) |101 to200 Units 3.60 200 Nil outstanding
d) |201 to 400 Units 4.10 every March
e) |401 and above 4.60 end
2 |[Commercial
a) |Upto 50 units 4.10 Applicable to consumer
having sanctioned Load Aiplti:?ile . to t:ose
establishmen whose
b) |51 to 100 units 5.10 :fzt;?;w?’zshi\:::;;‘:se Sanctioned Load is 25KVA &| 10 % on the
above and does not have| gross arrear
c) |101 to200 Units 6.10 independent transformer but| outstanding
d) |201 to 400 Units 7.10 . run their unit throug shared|every March
Applicable to consumer
. . transformer Rural: X 60 / KVA end
having sanctioned Load / Month Urban: x
e) |401 and above 7.40 is 25 KVA and above is 100/KVA/M£mth
Demand Charge
3 |Public Lighting
a) |Rural Areas 5.00 10 % on the
gross arrear
b) |UrbanAreas 6.00 Nil Nil outstanding
every March
end
4 Industrial (To be billed on KVAh basis)
A HT
a) |HT(AC) above 3.3KV
a) [Upto 250KVA 6.90 X 250/KVA/Month 10 % on the
b) |250 to 500KVA 7.40 X 290/KVA/Month gross arrear
Demand Charge outstanding
c) |500 KVA and above 7.90 X 560/KVA/Month every March
end
B [LT(Rural)
a) |Upto 500 units 4.60 Contract Load 45KW &
b) 501 to 1000 units 5.40 Below X 500/Month Applicable to those
Contract Load above|establishment whose
c) | 1000 and above 6.80 45KW % 120 / KVA /|Sanctioned Load is 25KVA &| 10 % on the
Month above and does not have| gross arrear
c) |LT(Urban) independent transformer but| outstanding
a) |Upto 500 units 6.30 Contract Load 45KW &|run their unit throug shared|every March
b) |501 to 1000 units 7.20 Below X 500/Month transformer Rural: X 60 / KVA end




Contract Load above|/ Month, Urban: X
c) | 1000 and above 8.15 45KW X 200 / KVA|100/KVA/Month
/Month
5 Bulk Supply
a) LT 6.50 Contract Load 45KW &
Below HT/ LT X 500 10 % on the
/Month gross arrear
outstanding
b) HT 6.50 Contract Load 45KW &
every March
above HT / LT X 150/ end
KVA/Month
6 |Time of Day (ToD) Tariff. 0.40/KVAh
Applicable only HT less than 00:00 AM to 6:00 AM (6

consumers

normal Tariff

Hrs) Off Peak
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Service Connection Charges for Electrified Areas upto 150 KW (Within the Distribution Network)

1.

Low Tension, Single Phase , For load upto 10kW ,(Overhead line)

Registration Fee |Meter Inspection, Testing and Cost of Type of meter/Cost of Meter (X) Service Connection Charges ()

(X) Connection Charges () Materials () Prepaid | Postpaid |Smart Prepaid |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid
300 500 12691 5000 751 6000 18491 14242 19491

2. Low Tension, Single Phase, For load upto 10kW , (Underground cable)

Registration Meter Inspection, Testing and Cost of Type of meter/Cost of Meter (X) Service Connection Charges ()

Fee(X) Connection Charges () Materials (X) |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid
300 500 49780 5000 751 6000 55580 51331 56580

3. Low Tension, 3 Phase (For load more than 10 kW and upto 50 kW)

Registration Fee |Meter Inspection, Testing and Cost of Type of meter/Cost of Meter (X) Service Connection Charges ()

(X) Connection Charges () Materials (X) |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid
300 700 66382 5000 1063 6000 72382 68445 73382

4. Low Tension, 3 phase with C.T. For load above 51kW and upto 150 kW

Registration Fee |Meter Inspection, Testing and Cost of Type of meter/Cost of Meter (X) Service Connection Charges ()

(X) Connection Charges () Materials (X) |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid
300 2000 123737 5000 1609 6000 131037 127646 132037

5. H.T. Supply upto 150 kW with C.T and P.T Unit

Registration Fee |Meter Inspection, Testing and Cost of Type of meter/Cost of Meter (X) Service Connection Charges ()

(X) Connection Charges () Materials (X) |Prepaid Postpaid | Smart Prepaid |Prepaid Postpaid |Smart Prepaid
300 15000 123737 5000 1609 6000 144037 140646 145037

Note:

1.Cost of material is excluding GST and as per the latest Schedule of Rates/Market Rates.

2.Consumers shall have the option to self-purchase the materials. In case of self-purchase, meter inspection, testing and connection
charge shall be applicable to the consumer.

3.Service connection to H.T supply consumers shall be provided as per the Distribution System Load bearing capacity in electrified areas,
if existing sub-station is overloaded additional cost for associated materials shall be applicable as per site condition
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